Introduced by: Mayor
Date: Dec 1, 1987
Vote: Unanimous
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-115

ESTABLISHING A BUDGET OF \$65,000 FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE BELUGA LANDFILL.

WHEREAS, the Borough Assembly by Resolution 87-86 classified Borough lands in Section 4, Township 12 North, Range 10 West, S.M. for landfill purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Waste Disposal Commission has reviewed the proposed site and plan for solid waste disposal and recommended the proposal be approved and implemented; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to their recommendation the Mayor directed the Public Works Department to commence the permitting process for the development of the landfill; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish a budget for the development of the Beluga Landfill; and

WHEREAS, there exist surplus funds in the Transfer Site Maintenance Capital Budget and the Kenai Landfill Capital Budget accounts;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1. That \$50,000 is transferred from the Transfer Site Maintenance Capital Account 411-322020-49999-87621 to Beluga Landfill Capital Account 411-321070-49999-88671.
- Section 2. That \$15,000 is transferred from the Kenai Landfill account 411-321021-49999-86602 to the Beluga Landfill Account 411-321070-49999-88671.
- Section 3. That the Mayor is authorized, subject to available funding and any other statutes or ordinance provisions, to take all action necessary and reasonable to accomplish the development of the Beluga Landfill, including, but not limited to entering contracts.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 1st Day of periode, 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk